

CORRIGENDUM – 1

Expression of Interest (EOI) for Hiring of Consulting Agency/Firm for preparation of DPR for Establishment of Advanced Automotive Testing and Development Centre (AATDC) at CIRT, Pune.

Sl. No.	Pg No. / Cl No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Contact	-	Contact details - headasd@cirtindia.com
2.	Pg. No. 4 / Cl. No. 6	Pre-Eoi discussions (online/offline) - 18th November 2024 at 1400 Hrs.	Pre-Eoi discussions (online/offline) – 21st November 2024 at 1400 Hrs.
3.	Pg. No. 4 / Cl. No. 8	<p>Instructions to Consultants</p> <p>The Expression of Interest is to be submitted in the manner prescribed below: -</p> <p>All information as detailed below is to be submitted in hard copies in sealed envelope.</p> <p>a) Applicant’s Expression of Interest as per Format-1.</p> <p>b) Organizational Contact Details as per Format-2 and CVs as per Format 2.1.</p> <p>c) Experience of the organization as per Format-3.</p> <p>d) Methodology for execution of the project till establishment of the AATDC at CIRT with budget estimates.</p> <p>e) financial strength of the company as per Format-5.</p> <p>f) Additional information as per Format-6.</p> <p>g) Declaration as per Format-7.</p>	<p>Instructions to Consultants</p> <p>The Expression of Interest is to be submitted in the manner prescribed below: -</p> <p>All information as detailed below is to be submitted in hard copies in sealed envelope.</p> <p>a) Applicant’s Expression of Interest as per Format-1.</p> <p>b) Organizational Contact Details as per Format-2 and CVs as per Format 2.1.</p> <p>c) Experience of the organization as per Format-3.</p> <p>d) Methodology for execution of the project till establishment of the AATDC at CIRT with budget estimates.</p> <p>e) financial strength of the company as per Format-4.</p> <p>f) Additional information as per Format-5.</p> <p>g) Declaration as per Format-6.</p>

